BELT DRIVEN WALK BEHIND

FEATURES
« 2-year commercial warranty « Easy pull pin height adjustment on
« Ergonomically designed hand grips floating deck
and controls « Great for hard-to-reach, narrow spaces
« Recoil and electric start options « Discharge, mulch, or collect

WY MODELS
SYEAR

PARTS & LABOR

DECE10:

Walk Behind | Grass Catcher
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28" WALK BEHINDS

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH

WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP
WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL

GUT WIDTH

CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

WY28X11BS
60.5"

38"

30"

281"

22.6"

314 lbs

8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 x 6 turf

11 ga. Steel
28

1.5" - 4"
Manual

2

B&S

10.5

3.55 mph
No

2 - 145"

3-Speed Forward

WY28X11BSE

60.5"
38"

30"
281"
22.6"
347 |bs

28

15" - 4"
Manual
2

B&S

10.5

3.55 mph
No

2 -14.5"

8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 X 6 turf
11 ga. Steel

3-Speed Forward

WY28X11HD

60.5"

38”
30||

28.1"
22.6"

324 lbs

8 -3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 x 6 turf

11 ga. Steel

28

1.5" - 4"
Manual

2

Honda

10.7

3.55 mph

No

2 -14.5"

3-Speed Forward

32" WALK BEHINDS

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH

WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP
WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL

CUT WIDTH

CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

WY32X11BS

66.1"

41.3"

32.8"

31.8"

23.7"

333 lbs

8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 x 6 turf
11 ga. Steel

32

1.5" - 4"

Manual

2

B&S

10.5

3.55 mph

No

2-16.5"

3-Speed Forward

WY32X11BSE

66.1"

41.3"

32.8"

31.8"

23.7"

366 lbs

8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 x 6 turf
11 ga. Steel

32

1.5" - 4"

Manual

2

B&S

10.5

3.55 mph

No

2 -16.5"

3-Speed Forward

WY32X11HD

66.1"

41.3"

32.8"

31.8"

23.7"

349 |bs

8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 x 6 turf
11 ga. Steel

32

1.5" - 4"

Manual

2

Honda

10.7

3.55 mph

No

2-16.5"

3-Speed Forward

WY32X11HDE

66.1"

41.3"

32.8"

31.8"

23.7"

433 Ibs

8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
13 - 4.00 x 6 turf
11 ga. Steel

32

1.5" - 4"

Manual

2

Honda

10.7

3.55 mph

No

2-16.5"

3-Speed Forward
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BELT DRIVEN WALK BEHIND

FEATURES

« 3-year commercial and residential warranty  + Ergonomically designed hand grips,
controls promote ease-of-use, and

operator comfort
- Kawasaki FS Series

« Unique belt transmission system to
guarantee long lifetime

- Stand-on sulky available

Walk Behind | Optional Stand-on Sulky

WYW MODELS
3YEAR

PARTS & LABOR

DECK 10t
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Right Side View

36" WALK BEHINDS

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH
WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP

WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL
CUT WIDTH
CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

48" WALK BEHINDS

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH
WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP

WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL
CUT WIDTH
CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

WYW36FS481V

73"

47"

36.5"

35"

28.5"

452 |bs

410 - 3.50 x 4 smooth
13- 6.50 x 6 turf

10 ga. Steel

36

1" - 4"

Electric

4

KAW

14.5

5 mph

Yes

2-18"

5-Speed Peerless w/ Reverse

WYW48FS481V

73"

59.5"

49"

35"

28.5"

512 lbs

410 - 3.50 x 4 smooth
13 - 6.50 x 6 turf

10 ga. Steel

48

1" - 4"

Electric

4

KAW

14.5

5 mph

Yes

3-16.25"

5-Speed Peerless w/ Reverse
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