# **BELT DRIVEN WALK BEHIND**

### **FEATURES**

- 2-year commercial warranty
- Ergonomically designed hand grips and controls
- Recoil and electric start options
- Easy pull pin height adjustment on floating deck
- Great for hard-to-reach, narrow spaces
- Discharge, mulch, or collect





Walk Behind | Grass Catcher

### **28" WALK BEHINDS**

28 WALK BEHIN	П2		
MODEL NUMBER	WY28X11BS	WY28X11BSE	WY28X11HD
LENGTH	60.5"	60.5"	60.5"
WIDTH	38"	38"	38"
WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP	30"	30"	30"
WHEELBASE	28.1"	28.1"	28.1"
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH	22.6"	22.6"	22.6"
WEIGHT	314 lbs	347 lbs	324 lbs
FRONT TIRES	8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth	8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth	8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth
REAR TIRES	13 - 4.00 x 6 turf	13 - 4.00 x 6 turf	13 - 4.00 x 6 turf
DECK MATERIAL	11 ga. Steel	11 ga. Steel	11 ga. Steel
CUT WIDTH	28	28	28
CUTTING HEIGHTS	1.5" - 4"	1.5" - 4"	1.5" - 4"
PTO	Manual	Manual	Manual
FUEL CAPACITY	2	2	2
ENGINE BRAND	B&S	B&S	Honda
ENGINE HP	10.5	10.5	10.7
FORWARD SPEED	3.55 mph	3.55 mph	3.55 mph
<b>POWERED REVERSE</b>	No	No	No
BLADES	2 - 14.5"	2 - 14.5"	2 - 14.5"
TRANSMISSION	3-Speed Forward	3-Speed Forward	3-Speed Forward

#### **32" WALK BEHINDS**

JZ WALK DEN	INDO			
MODEL NUMBER	WY32X11BS	WY32X11BSE	WY32X11HD	WY32X11HDE
LENGTH	66.1"	66.1"	66.1"	66.1"
WIDTH	41.3"	41.3"	41.3"	41.3"
WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP	32.8"	32.8"	32.8"	32.8"
WHEELBASE	31.8"	31.8"	31.8"	31.8"
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH	23.7"	23.7"	23.7"	23.7"
WEIGHT	333 lbs	366 lbs	349 lbs	433 lbs
FRONT TIRES	8 - 3.00 x 4 smooth			
REAR TIRES	13 - 4.00 x 6 turf			
DECK MATERIAL	11 ga. Steel	11 ga. Steel	11 ga. Steel	11 ga. Steel
CUT WIDTH	32	32	32	32
CUTTING HEIGHTS	1.5" - 4"	1.5" - 4"	1.5" - 4"	1.5" - 4"
PTO	Manual	Manual	Manual	Manual
FUEL CAPACITY	2	2	2	2
ENGINE BRAND	B&S	B&S	Honda	Honda
ENGINE HP	10.5	10.5	10.7	10.7
FORWARD SPEED	3.55 mph	3.55 mph	3.55 mph	3.55 mph
<b>POWERED REVERSE</b>	No	No	No	No
BLADES	2 - 16.5"	2 - 16.5"	2 - 16.5"	2 - 16.5"
TRANSMISSION	3-Speed Forward	3-Speed Forward	3-Speed Forward	3-Speed Forward

## **BELT DRIVEN WALK BEHIND**

#### **FEATURES**

- 3-year commercial and residential warranty
- Unique belt transmission system to guarantee long lifetime
- Stand-on sulky available

- Ergonomically designed hand grips, controls promote ease-of-use, and operator comfort
- Kawasaki FS Series





Right Side View

36" WALK BEHINDS	
MODEL NUMBER	WYW36FS481V
LENGTH	73"
WIDTH	47"
WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP	36.5"
WHEELBASE	35"
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH	28.5"
WEIGHT	452 lbs
FRONT TIRES	4.10 - 3.50 x 4 smooth
REAR TIRES	13 - 6.50 x 6 turf
DECK MATERIAL	10 ga. Steel
CUT WIDTH	36
CUTTING HEIGHTS	1" - 4"
PTO	Electric
FUEL CAPACITY	4
ENGINE BRAND	KAW
ENGINE HP	14.5
FORWARD SPEED	5 mph
POWERED REVERSE	Yes
BLADES	2 - 18"
TRANSMISSION	5-Speed Peerless w/ Reverse

48" WALK BEHINDS	
MODEL NUMBER	WYW48FS481V
LENGTH	73"
WIDTH	59.5"
WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP	49"
WHEELBASE	35"
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH	28.5"
WEIGHT	512 lbs
FRONT TIRES	4.10 - 3.50 x 4 smooth
REAR TIRES	13 - 6.50 x 6 turf
DECK MATERIAL	10 ga. Steel
CUT WIDTH	48
CUTTING HEIGHTS	1" - 4"
РТО	Electric
FUEL CAPACITY	4
ENGINE BRAND	KAW
ENGINE HP	14.5
FORWARD SPEED	5 mph
POWERED REVERSE	Yes
BLADES	3 - 16.25"
TRANSMISSION	5-Speed Peerless w/ Reverse